## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 21, 2022 AGENDA

| Subject:   | Action Required:  | Approved By:                   |
|--|---|--------------------------------|
| A resolution to award contract to TYMCO, Inc., for the purchase of one (1) TYMCO Model 600X Regenerative Air Sweeper for the Public Works Department Street Operations Division. | Ordinance √ Resolution  |                                |
| Submitted By:  |   |                                |
| Public Works Department  |   | Bruce T. Moore<br>City Manager |
| SYNOPSIS   | A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with TYMCO, Inc., for the purchase of one (1) TYMCO Model 600x Regenerative Air Sweeper for the Public Works Department Street Operations Division.   |                                |
| FISCAL IMPACT  | Total cost of this purchase is \$276,225.00, plus applicable taxes and fees. Funds for this purchase are allocated in the Public Works Street Department 2019 Equipment Account No. 05409-72200-S40B623 in the amount of \$149,758.86, and the 2021 Equipment Account No. 205409-72200-S40B639 in the amount of \$126,466.14. |                                |
| RECOMMENDATION   | Approval of the resolution.   |                                |
| BACKGROUND   | Vendor selection was made using Houston Galveston Area Council (HGAC) Cooperative Purchasing Agreement Contract No. SW04-20.  |                                |